

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

MARONDA HOMES, INC. OF
FLORIDA and T.D. THOMSON
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,

Petitioners,

vs.

Case No. SC10-2292 and
SC10-2236

LAKEVIEW RESERVE HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION, INC.,

Respondent.

**COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION LEADERSHIP LOBBY, INC.'S
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT,
LAKEVIEW RESERVE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.**

On Review from the Fifth District Court of Appeal
Case No. 5D09-1146

BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A.
Steven B. Lesser
Florida Bar No. 280038
3111 Stirling Road
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312.6525
Tel: 954.987.7550
Fax: 954.985.4176
Counsel for Community
Association Leadership Lobby, Inc.

BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A.
Sanjay Kurian
Florida Bar No. 0190659
12140 Carissa Commerce Court, Suite 200
Fort Myers, FL 33966
Tel: 239.433.7707
Fax: 239.433.5933
Counsel for Community Association
Leadership Lobby, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF INTEREST.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT AND INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. Common Areas are Part of the Residential Dwelling Package and are Protected by Common Law Implied Warranties.....	3
A. Abandoning Caveat Emptor.....	3
B. The Distinction between Empty Lots and Package Homes.....	6
D. Petitioners’ Reliance on Port Sewell is Misplaced.....	9
E. Public Policy favors the application of Gable v. Silver.....	11
II. This Court Can Determine The Scope Of A Common Law Implied Warranty And Is Not Bound By Legislative Action Or Inaction.....	12
III. No Additional Difficulties Would Be Added to Judicial Administration.....	14
IV. The Association Is A Proper Representative Of The Unit Owners.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Burger v. Hector</i> , 278 So. 2d 636	8
<i>Conklin v. Hurley</i> , 428 So. 2d 654 (Fla. 1983).....	2, 4, 6, 8, 9, 11
<i>Gable v. Silver</i> , 258 So. 2d 11 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 1972)	2, 3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 16
<i>Hesson v. Walmsley Const. Co.</i> , 422 So. 2d 943 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982).....	6, 7, 8, 9
<i>Hurley v. Conklin</i> , 409 So. 2d 148 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 1982)	8, 9
<i>Lakeview Reserve Homeowners Association, Inc. v. Maronda Homes, Inc.</i> , 48 So. 3d 902 (Fla. 5th DCA 2010)	7
<i>Port Sewell Harbor and Tennis Club Owner’s Association, Inc. v. First Federal Savings and Loan Ass’n of Martin County</i> , 463 So. 2d 530 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985).....	9, 10, 11
<i>Schmitt v. Long</i> , 290 So. 2d 139 (Fla. 4th DCA 1974).....	8

Statutes

Section 718.203, Florida Statutes	13
Section 720.301(10), Fla. Stat. (2009).....	11
Section 720.303(1), Fla. Stat. (2009).....	15

Rules

Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.221	14
